## No. EP/45/2020-US(ECO DIV) Government of India Ministry of skill Development & Entrepreneurship (POL-CDN Section)

PTI Building Parliament Street, New Delhi Dated: 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2022

## **ORDER**

In supersession of earlier order of even number dated 03.09.2021(copy enclosed), Shri Krishna Kumar Dwivedi, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship is hereby appointed as Nominated Member to the National Council for Vocational Education and Training with immediate effect and till further order, vice Shri Atul Kumar Tiwari, Additional Secretary, MSDE.

2. This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Minister for SDE.

Encls: As above.

(C Mohandas)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Shri Krishna Kumar Dwivedi, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship

## Copy for information to:

- I. Chairman, NCVET
- II. All Executive Member, NCVET
- III. All Non-Executive Member, NCVET
- IV. PS to Minister for SDE
- V. PS to Minister of State for SDE
- VI. Director (Estt.), MSDE
- VII. PPS to Secretary, MSDE
- VIII. PPS to AS (AKT), MSDE
- IX. PPS to DG, DGT/PPS to SEA (SM)/PPS to JS (AV), MSDE
- X. Guard file

# No. EP/45/2020-US(ECO DIV) Government of India Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship (Economic and Policy Wing)

\*\*\*\*\*

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2021

### ORDER

In supersession of earlier order no. SD-17/113/2017-E&PW (pt.7) dated 21.07.2020, Shri Atul Kumar Tiwari, Additional Secretary, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship is hereby appointed as Nominated Member to the National Council for Vocational Education and Training with immediate effect and till further order, *vice* Ms. Juthika Patankar, Additional Secretary, MSDE.

2. This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Minister for SDE.

(Abhishek Meena) Deputy Director 011-23465912

Shri Atul Kumar Tiwari, Additional Secretary; Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship

## Copy for information to:

- 1. Chairman, NCVET
- 2. All Executive Member, NCVET
- 3. All Non-Executive Member, NCVET
- 4. PS to Minister for Skill Development and Entrepreneurship
- 5. PS to Minister of State for Skill Development and Entrepreneurship
- 6. Director (Estt.), MSDE
- 7. PPS to Secretary, MSDE
- 8. PPS to AS (I), MSDE
- 9. PPS to DGT, DGT/ PPS to JS(AV)/PPS to EA(SM), MSDE
- 10. Guard file